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SL. Name of the Journal Place of publication ~ Nature of Degree of No. publication circulation
14 Suryodaya . . . Varanasi Monthly 520
15 Malaya Mayura . . . Mandasaur Do. 330

(Madhya Pradesh)
16 Veda Jyoti . . . Rai Bareli Do. Not available
(Uttar Pradesh)
17 Divyajyoti . . . Simla Do. 1,100
18 Bulletin of the Sanskrit Vishyva Bombay Do. 2,000
Parishad.
19 Samskrita Pracharskam (Hindi Delhi Do. 10§
and Sanskrit)
20 Pranava Parijata Calcutta Do. 650
321 Samskrita Sahitya Parishat Calcutta Do. 474
Patrika
23 Sharada . . . . Poona Do. 1,350
23 Bharatodaya (Hindi and Sanskrit) Jwalapur Do. 940
- 24 Manorama . . . Berhampur (Orissa) Do. 1,000
25 Madhyra Vani . . .  Dharwar Do. Not available
26 Manjusha . . . Calcutta Do. Do.
27 Bharata Vani . . . Poona Fortnightly 1,000
28 Samskrita Saketg Ayodhya Do. 1,300
29 Samskritam . . . Ayodhys Weekly  Not available
30 Samskrita Bhavitavyam . Nagpur Do. Do.
31 Gandivam . . . Varanasi Do. Do.
32 Samskriti . . . . Poona Daily 500

CHANGE IN THE NAME OF NAGALAND

228. Sert SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal at present under Government’s consideration to change the name of Nagaland to Naga Pradesh; ang

(b) if so, by what time a decision ig likely to be taken on that proposal?

Tue MINISTER or HOME AFFAIRS (Sarr GurzariLAL Nanpa): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

CORROSION oF METALS

229. Surr KRISHAN DUTT: Will the Minister of EpucaTioN be pleased to state:

(a) what is the estimated annual loss to India due to the corrosion of metals;

(b) what are the remedies suggested at the Commonwealth Corrosion

Symposium recently held in Delhi;
and
(c) whether the Metals Research

Committee under the auspices of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research has conducted research on the subject and if so, with what results?

Tee MINISTER of EDUCATION
(Surt M. C. CHAGLA): (a) Loss through corrosion cannot be quantitatively evaluateq except in general terms. It has been estiniated that Indian Railways alone suffer a loss of about Rs. 20 crores per year,

(b) The recommendations of the Commonwealth Corrosion Symposium have not yet been finalised,
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(¢) The Metals Research Committee of the Counci] of Scientific and Industrial Research coordinates the research work being done under the auspices of the C.S.ILR. on this subject. While no immediate results are expected, a good start has been made which raight lead to some useful results,

MysoRE IrON AND STEEL Ltp,,

BHADRAVATI
230. Surt SITARAM JAIPURIA:
Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES

AND HEavy ENGINEERING be pleased to state:

(a) what is the progress made in regard to the expansion of the Mysore Iron ang Steel Limited, Bhadravati;
and

(b) what amount hag so far been spent on the expansion programme

Tee DEPUTY MINISTER ¥ THE
MINISTRY or STEEL, MINES axp
HEAVY ENGINEERING (Surr P. C.
Serur): (a) The expansion of the Mysore Iron and Steel Limited, Bhadravati, is nearing completion. While commissioning of individual units will start by the end of March 1964, the whole plant is expected to be commissioned into full production by September 1964.

(b) The amount spent up to 31st
January 1964 is Rs. 6°70 crores.

SHIFTING OF SOCIAL WELFARE
REHABILITATION DIRECTORATE
DaArvacany, DELHI

AND
FROM

231. Surt ABDUL GHANI: Will the Minister of EpucaTioN be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 232 in the Rajya Sabha on the 28th November, 1943 and state whether the Social Welfare and Rehabilitation Directorate located at Ansari Market flats, Daryaganj, Delhi has since been shifted tc some other place; if not, when it ig likely to be shifted?

[27 FEB. 1964 ]

10 Questions

Tue MINISTER orF
(Surt M. C. CHAGLA): The Training cum-~Production Centre under the Social Welfare and Rehabilitation Directorate. which was located at Ansari Market flats, has already been shifted
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REVISION OF PAY GRADES OF TRAINED
TEACHERS

232. Surr LILA DHAR BAROOAH:
Will the Minister of EovucaTioN be pleaged to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Delhi Administration or his Ministry to revise the existing grades of pay of trained graduate and post-graduate teachers serving in Government Schools in Delhi; and

(b) it so, what are the details of the proposal?

Tae MINISTER or EDUCATION
(SRt M. C. Cuacra): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not jrise.

ALLEGED BEATING OF SHRI KACHHWAHA
IN AMBALA Jam

233. Sert ABDUL GHANI:
the Minister of HomME pleased to state:

will
AFFAIRS be

(a) whether he . has received any representation regarding the alleged beating of Shri H. C. Kachhwaha, M.P., in the Central Jail, Ambala; and

(b) it so, what action Government have taken in the matter?

TrHE MINISTER or HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRT GULZARILAL NANDA): (a)
A representation was received by the President.

(b) Enquiries made of the Government of Punjab reveal that the allegation of maltreatment of Shri Kachhwaha in the Central Jail, Ambala, is not correct, :

